OP \$40.00 1211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong Sun Kim	05/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirae Corporation
Street Address:	#9-2, Chaam-Dong
City:	Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	3330-200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12119556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777
Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AST-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna K. Mason

Total Attachments: 1

source=AST-0011Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0034 Docket No.:

AST-0011

ASSIGNMENT

		-
	(5)	
	,,	
	_	
	1 200 200, Republic of Rolea	and the state of t
J.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		
for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was filed on, and identified by Un	nited States Serial No.: or
ers Patent which may be granted therefor and/ wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part their vention for the Protection of Industrial Propert esentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorned AND the undersigned hereby agree to tr ining original, divisional, reissued or extended I ns and legal representatives, and without further ving out of or related to the said invention; and to	for that claim priority thereto and any areof and/or that claim priority thereto, any to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interesteys of record in said application shall here transfer a like interest, and to render all reletters Patent of the United States, upone remuneration, in and to any improver a execute any papers by the said ASSIGNI	and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute not the right to all benefits under the Internation it as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leg- after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; necessary assistance in making application for an in request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ments, and applications for patent based thereor EE, its successors assigns and legal representative.
ned essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the	title in and to the invention hereby transf firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the	erred. 2 power to insert on this assignment any further
NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
Name: Yong Sun KIM		May 13, 200A
Name:		
Name:	·	
Name		
Name:		
	chave made a certain new and useful invention, herae Corporation -2, Chaam-Dong, eonan-Si, Chungcheongnam-Douccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "Astes. Letters for which an application for United States Letters for which an application for United States Letters the undersigned hereby authorize and request the endersigned hereby authorize and request the endersigned hereby authorize and request the endersigned hereby agree to be undersigned agree that the attornations for the Protection of Industrial Properties entatives; the undersigned agree that the attornations original, divisional, reissued or extended ins and legal representatives, and without further ingout of or related to the said invention; and to the dessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in original or that may be necessary or desirable in original or the dates indicated aside our signatures: NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: Name: Yong Sun KIM Name:	have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto rae Corporation 2. Chaam-Dong, conan-Si, Chungcheongnam-Do, 330-200, Republic of Korea accessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interpretation of the invention entitled STEM FOR TRANSFERRING TEST TRAYS AND A HAN for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by Ure for which an application for United States Letters Patent was coccuted on the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents are Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, a vention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interes AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall here AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall here and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any importance and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any importance in and to a proper to the assignment of the Continuation of the Protection of the SIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer and the state indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: Yong Sun KIM Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name:

PATENT REEL: 020938 FRAME: 0035